
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – April 16, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 
I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI.       Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
                    removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $2,821,070.98   
B. Minutes from the March 12, 2024, Regular meeting  

 
VII.  New Business 

A.    Frank Johnson Center – Featherstone, Inc. April payout 
 B.    W.B. Olson March Pay Application 
 G.    Wight Pay Application #9 
 H.    Lake Ellyn Clay Courts-Fencing Bid Results 
 I.     Main Street Recreation Center (MSRC) HVAC Proposal 
 J.     Discussion of Board officers and advisory committee liaisons for May 2024-May 2025 
    
VIII. Unfinished Business 

A. Family Care Leave Policy update 
B. 2023-2025 Project Update(s) 

 
 IX.    Staff Reports 

A. Finance Report (For information only) 
B. Staff Reports 

 
X.        Commissioners’ Reports 

 

XI.  Adjourn   



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 819.12 

85 Asset Replacement Fund 3,830.34          

94 Capital Improvements Fund 2,212,986.28  

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 476.00 

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 103,459.72$   

Report Total: 2,821,070.98$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 4/16/2024

Recreation Fund 499,499.52 
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User:

Printed: 04/11/2024 -  1:13PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.04.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-00-000-521650-0000202568 Banners  85.00 04/17/2024

20-30-300-530345-0000202568 Banners  127.00 04/17/2024

20-30-150-521600-0000202568 Banners  102.68 04/17/2024

 314.68Check Total:

Vendor: Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False101047

10-10-000-530210-000099005 Hitch Parts  33.77 04/17/2024

 33.77Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-500-570100-00002/8-3/14/2024 Electric  1,086.14 04/17/2024

 1,086.14Check Total:

Vendor: AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False100182

20-21-000-535500-1234968767 Banners  176.26 04/17/2024

 176.26Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000103053 March 2024 Attorney Fees  1,068.75 04/17/2024

 1,068.75Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  162.34 04/17/2024

 162.34Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True108315

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530210-0000P71078978 Z Turn Battery  54.45 04/17/2024

20-30-150-530210-0000P71626588 Batteries  35.38 04/17/2024

 89.83Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351338 Winter Classes  525.00 04/17/2024

 525.00Check Total:

Vendor: Brad Borgman Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False199584

20-21-000-525500-1140League Awards  50.00 04/17/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  76.92 04/17/2024

 76.92Check Total:

Vendor: Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True113050

10-10-000-530300-000023565 Supplies  898.00 04/17/2024

 898.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sean Chambers Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False203029

20-21-000-525500-1140League Awards  75.00 04/17/2024

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-450-521600-000061443/2 5/2024-4/30/2025 Monitoring  887.40 04/17/2024

 887.40Check Total:

Vendor: Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True202339

20-21-000-525500-11401892 Referee Fees  400.00 04/17/2024

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-25-000-525500-5706Winter Classes  1,200.00 04/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Colliflower Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True173350

10-10-000-530210-000002281080 Hose Repair  3.62 04/17/2024

 3.62Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False115285

94-90-860-575180-00002/23-3/13/2024 Electric  383.62 04/17/2024

 383.62Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False115186

10-10-000-530210-00002220086261 Tire Repair  30.00 04/17/2024

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False115272

20-22-000-525500-2370Winter Classes  805.00 04/17/2024

 805.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550800-00006430588 Field Chalk/Turface  927.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550800-00006430589 Field Chalk  387.00 04/17/2024

 1,314.00Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-150-570200-00002/2024 Gas  163.53 04/17/2024

20-30-300-570200-00002/2024 Gas  495.59 04/17/2024

20-30-350-570200-00002/2024 Gas  557.31 04/17/2024

20-30-450-570200-00002/2024 Gas  1,729.16 04/17/2024

20-30-200-570200-00002/2024 Gas  1,610.84 04/17/2024

20-30-100-570200-00002/2024 Gas  3,241.92 04/17/2024

20-30-500-570200-00002/2024 Gas  1,500.44 04/17/2024

 9,298.79Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage County Health Dept Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False119696

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-00-000-530095-000065835/69/27 Health Permits  837.00 04/17/2024

 837.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tyler Fata Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True203027

94-90-000-575170-0000Reimbursement Pesticide License  69.00 04/17/2024

 69.00Check Total:

Vendor: Feece Oil Co. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False127652

10-10-000-530500-00004059252 Diesel Fuel  1,239.28 04/17/2024

 1,239.28Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-100-530300-0000868966 Aerators  28.00 04/17/2024

 28.00Check Total:

Vendor: Fitzgerald Lighting & Maint. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False128352

10-10-000-520310-000037282 Repair VG Lights  4,712.87 04/17/2024

 4,712.87Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Target USA-Tournament Fee  285.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Amazon-Goal Clips  92.10 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Addanki Target USA-Tournament Fee  435.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Target USA-Tournament Fee  435.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Target USA-Tournament Fee  285.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Amazon-Soccer Nets/Clips  413.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1120Addanki European-Uniforms  136.41 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Target USA-Tournament Fee  285.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Amazon-Soccer Nets  205.02 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1123Addanki Target USA-Tournament Fee  435.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1241Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  192.98 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Zoom-Subscription  159.90 04/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  35.16 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Audiologic Services-Sound Assist  500.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Brush Augistinos-Staff Lunch  63.27 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Software  12.99 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Jewel-Event Supplies  14.58 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Five Below-Program Supplies  39.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Brush Amazon-Party Supplies  40.98 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  10.74 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  6.16 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Brush Made in Italy-Staff Appreciation  316.71 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  1,042.41 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  38.54 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Five Below-Event Supplies  49.89 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/21-3/20/2024  66.73 04/17/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Ubiquiti-IT Supplies  1,006.00 04/17/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/21-3/20/2024  66.73 04/17/2024

20-30-200-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  222.87 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  248.73 04/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  151.00 04/17/2024

94-91-805-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  1,260.31 04/17/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  370.97 04/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Staples-Office Supplies  19.99 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  683.88 04/17/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/21-3/20/2024  131.21 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani NNA-Refund -231.50 04/17/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  152.12 04/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani Ubiquiti-IT Supplies  199.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  972.54 04/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  176.99 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  292.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  170.18 04/17/2024

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 04/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  242.55 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 04/17/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  192.92 04/17/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/21-3/20/2024  81.25 04/17/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  152.12 04/17/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.43 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521150-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Labor Law Posters  164.77 04/17/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  157.90 04/17/2024

20-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  273.93 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/21-3/20/2024  237.74 04/17/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 04/17/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 2/21-3/20/2024  73.02 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani Bamboo-HR Software  683.88 04/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  48.00 04/17/2024

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.20 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  42.48 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Dikker Amazon-Paper  92.95 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Edible Arrangement-Chief Norton  50.36 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Dikker Amazon-Paper  292.23 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Edible Arrangement-Chief Norton  50.36 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Chik-Fil-A-Staff Meeting  197.25 04/17/2024

94-91-000-575900-0000Dikker Dupage County-Deed Recording  57.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Chik-Fil-A-Staff Meeting  197.25 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Greenbranch-Sympathy Plant  41.49 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Greenbranch-Sympathy Plant  41.49 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585990-0000Dikker Cornhole USA-Cornhole Set  214.98 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Party City-Party Supplies  53.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Party Supplies  193.96 04/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 6

7



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Carolina Supply-Owl Pellets  205.41 04/17/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Birdhouse Kits  187.15 04/17/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  48.83 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  22.30 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/17/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000Lim Culligan-Water Service  134.91 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Chipolte-Staff Meeting  42.09 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Adobe-Supplies  14.99 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  28.28 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Petes-Staff Meeting  127.22 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Adobe-Supplies  90.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Adobe-Supplies  82.25 04/17/2024

20-25-000-525500-5728MacDonald Jewel-Senior Lunch  25.89 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816MacDonald Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  18.75 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000MacDonald Ellyns-Staff Appreciation  206.84 04/17/2024

20-30-475-530425-0000MacDonald Amazon-Dog Park Lanyards  614.98 04/17/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  29.18 04/17/2024

20-25-000-535500-5728MacDonald Amazon-Senior Lunch  51.84 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Canva-Software  149.90 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 04/17/2024

20-25-000-535500-5728MacDonald Target-Senior Book Club  16.76 04/17/2024

20-25-000-535500-5728MacDonald Dollar Tree-Senior Lunch  26.25 04/17/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  53.98 04/17/2024

55-00-000-575350-0000MacDonald Stride-SPRA Membership  120.00 04/17/2024

20-25-000-525500-5728MacDonald Shannon's-Senior Luncheon  306.90 04/17/2024

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  43.49 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816MacDonald Sam's-Event Supplies  61.92 04/17/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  278.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550800-0000Norman Amazon-Dragging Mats  179.99 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Tools  9.77 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550800-0000Norman Amazon-Marking Tool  389.74 04/17/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman UofI-Pesticide Seminar  225.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-521315-0000Norman Amazon-Irrigation Parts  44.58 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Steiner-Supplies  6.95 04/17/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Amazon-Baseball Tools  72.98 04/17/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  149.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Martin One-Study Guides  178.50 04/17/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Dunkin-Staff Meeting  46.30 04/17/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman Panera-Staff Meeting  31.64 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Harbor Freight-Tools  219.99 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  362.20 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Meeting Platform  40.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray AMI-Banners  215.26 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStock-Stock Photography  129.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray SmugMug-Photo Libary  120.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  58.65 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  865.53 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Uprinting-Banners  823.10 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Identity-Print Materials  49.44 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  432.64 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Chicago Tribune-Subscription  19.96 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Airtable-Cloud Service  576.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Okray Downtown Alliance-Membership  250.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  58.84 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Identity-Print Materials  48.41 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray UPrinting-Banners  432.64 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  234.60 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  390.06 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iDrive-Cloud Backup  99.50 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Divine Signs-Banners  905.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Cart  114.00 04/17/2024

85-30-100-541300-0000Pitts Home Depot-Refrigerator  1,177.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Pitts Swisco-Supplies  48.95 04/17/2024

20-30-300-530300-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  146.39 04/17/2024
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-26-000-535500-6820Semetko Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  2.71 04/17/2024

20-30-500-530910-0000Semetko Sportsengine-Gators  299.00 04/17/2024

20-30-500-530095-0000Semetko Discount Mugs-Giveaways  1,529.66 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Semetko Jewel-Event Supplies  64.96 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko AED US-Wall Sign  54.19 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Semetko Cardio Partners-AED's  2,448.88 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585170-0000Smentek Amazon-A-Frame Signs  194.94 04/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Smentek Amazon-Office Supplies  109.91 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Walmart-Event Supplies  166.57 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  52.50 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1241Speck Amazon-Supplies  18.95 04/17/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Speck Revolution-Shoes  259.00 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Discount School-Supplies  114.26 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Jewel-Event Supplies  30.00 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Malloy's-Event Supplies  99.63 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Potbelly-Event Supplies  23.19 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Sams Club-Event Supplies  95.96 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  159.73 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Fun Express-Event Supplies  773.78 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Amazon-Supplies  28.99 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  14.99 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  61.03 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Discount School-Supplies  102.39 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  43.40 04/17/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Panera-Employee Recognition  45.43 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Sams Club-Event Supplies  172.04 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Sams Club-Event Supplies  308.80 04/17/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  195.52 04/17/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Speck Weissman-Costumes  164.75 04/17/2024

20-30-100-540700-0000Thomas Amazon-Computer Ink  117.89 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  48.95 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Roastis-Birthday Parties  1,007.14 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  240.45 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Thomas Raising Canes-Staff Lunch  128.31 04/17/2024
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20-30-100-525500-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Thomas IPRA-Membership  265.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Sams-Event Supplies  46.92 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Court Tape  29.99 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  95.56 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Amazon-Cart  214.99 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas AV Now-Transmitter  189.99 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Ball Pump  102.10 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  43.44 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Wristbands  23.88 04/17/2024

20-30-100-521675-0000Thomas Walgreens-Member Retention  69.22 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Nobel House-Business Meeting  68.14 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes NRPA-Membership  180.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Thommes SESAC-Music License  1,159.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Nobel House-Business Meeting  68.14 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Thommes Blackberry-Business Meeting  3.67 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Tripp Amazon-Printer Stand  74.24 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Tripp Amazon-Supplies  74.73 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Team Athletic-Equipment  666.36 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Tripp Amazon-Supplies  37.30 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Crimp Tools  33.51 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1112Tripp Amazon-Zip Ties  65.58 04/17/2024

94-90-805-575110-0000Troia IDNR-EcoCat DCDO Grant  127.81 04/17/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia NRPA-Study Guide  55.00 04/17/2024

 42,786.66Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True129093

10-10-000-521600-0000668614 Monitoring  154.20 04/17/2024

94-90-875-575110-0000672053 Contract Balance  2,750.00 04/17/2024

 2,904.20Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1123#3 Training Fees  45,208.25 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127#3 Training Fees  134,078.32 04/17/2024
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 179,286.57Check Total:

Vendor: Glen Ellyn Rotary Foundation Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False200196

10-00-000-585250-0000855 Monthly Dues  73.50 04/17/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000855 Monthly Dues  73.50 04/17/2024

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-300-530300-00009051473594 Pond Pump  1,391.64 04/17/2024

 1,391.64Check Total:

Vendor: Hawk Ford Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False198800

10-10-000-530340-000081640 Truck #428 Repairs  27.13 04/17/2024

 27.13Check Total:

Vendor: Hinsdale Nurseries Inc. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False199621

20-00-000-530213-00001810938/7 Commemorative Trees  480.00 04/17/2024

 480.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hydrotex Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False138345

10-10-000-530500-0000524601 Motor Oil  1,570.39 04/17/2024

 1,570.39Check Total:

Vendor: Identity Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False202412

20-21-000-535500-11731599 Lacrosse Fundraising  386.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521650-00001600 Business Cards  202.00 04/17/2024

 588.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False198880

20-21-000-525500-1275618 Winter Classes  8,419.20 04/17/2024

 8,419.20Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois State Police Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False141771

10-00-000-560600-0000Background Checks  1,500.00 04/17/2024
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 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joshua Johnson Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False203028

20-21-000-525500-1140League Award  50.00 04/17/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joann Kim Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True202394

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  53.27 04/17/2024

 53.27Check Total:

Vendor: Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True202366

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  54.52 04/17/2024

 54.52Check Total:

Vendor: Jeremy Kruse Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False200707

20-00-000-521650-0000Event Photography  150.00 04/17/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000044522 Mulch  572.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000044876 Mulch  520.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000045461 Mulch  260.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000045504 Mulch  234.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-000045555 Mulch  260.00 04/17/2024

 1,846.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True152045

10-10-000-530340-0000Lift Repair  36.88 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Duct Tape  11.69 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Nuts/Bolts  59.38 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Tools  45.83 04/17/2024

20-30-300-530300-0000Adapter  8.08 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000RPZ Repair  22.48 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Tools  91.74 04/17/2024
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10-10-000-550300-0000RPZ Repair  16.01 04/17/2024

 292.09Check Total:

Vendor: Magic of Gary Kantor Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False154399

20-22-000-525500-2310Winter Classes  292.60 04/17/2024

 292.60Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-22-000-535500-230187375 Theatre Shirts  457.90 04/17/2024

20-30-100-535500-000087673 Event Shirts  1,990.70 04/17/2024

 2,448.60Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351338 Wintr Classes  787.50 04/17/2024

 787.50Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530300-000030511 Supplies  68.79 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000030545 Supplies  86.95 04/17/2024

20-30-300-530300-000030545 Supplies  131.76 04/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-000030633 Supplies  37.38 04/17/2024

20-30-200-530300-000030633 Supplies  37.38 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000030694 Supplies  24.92 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000030890 Plywood  138.18 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000030946 Plywood  123.60 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000031030 Supplies  19.95 04/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-000031161 Chain/Lock  33.98 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000031290 Supplies  12.45 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000031482/410 Supplies  68.78 04/17/2024

 784.12Check Total:

Vendor: Molitor Athletic Fields Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False198805

10-10-000-550800-0000403146161 Ballfield Mix  2,400.00 04/17/2024
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 2,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Music Theatre International Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False202645

20-22-000-535500-2301Rights for High School Musical  884.00 04/17/2024

 884.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-00002/14-3/15/2024 Gas  157.89 04/17/2024

 157.89Check Total:

Vendor: Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False161208

94-90-860-575180-0000Air Compressor  3,597.48 04/17/2024

 3,597.48Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  97.36 04/17/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  158.88 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  158.89 04/17/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  97.35 04/17/2024

 512.48Check Total:

Vendor: Chris Pagliuco Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False199588

20-21-000-525500-1140League Awards  50.00 04/17/2024

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False101134

20-30-500-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  445.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00003/2024 Employment Practice  1,369.46 04/17/2024

20-30-350-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  1,639.92 04/17/2024

10-00-000-560200-00003/2024 Workers Compensation  4,041.80 04/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00003/2024 Liability Insurance  2,917.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00003/2024 Property Insurance  5,452.15 04/17/2024

20-30-400-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  267.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00003/2024 Workers Compensation  169.37 04/17/2024
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20-00-000-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  18,189.48 04/17/2024

20-30-300-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  355.98 04/17/2024

10-00-000-560600-00003/2024 Cyber Liability  281.53 04/17/2024

20-30-200-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  586.52 04/17/2024

20-30-450-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  1,459.83 04/17/2024

10-10-000-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  18,895.67 04/17/2024

10-00-000-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  5,247.45 04/17/2024

20-30-100-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  6,548.16 04/17/2024

55-00-000-565100-00003/2024 Health Insurance  699.12 04/17/2024

 68,565.44Check Total:

Vendor: Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True200149

94-90-805-575180-000068019 A/V Upgrades  2,467.31 04/17/2024

 2,467.31Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False200177

20-30-150-530300-0000301293 Supplies  348.89 04/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000301472 Scrubber Repairs  180.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000301752 Supplies  433.91 04/17/2024

 962.80Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Piwowarczyk Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False200396

20-21-000-525500-1140League Award  75.00 04/17/2024

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True171043

20-21-000-535500-1232J0325-114 Pecorella Award  55.48 04/17/2024

 55.48Check Total:

Vendor: Jamie Plumb Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True203012

20-21-000-525500-1170Middle School Instruction  500.00 04/17/2024

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Revolution Dancewear Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True202704
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20-23-000-535500-3510134730 Costumes  2,427.65 04/17/2024

 2,427.65Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331GEWII24 Winter Classes  2,315.00 04/17/2024

 2,315.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True176093

94-90-000-575170-0000SPI20552787 Chainsaw  1,209.99 04/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-0000SPI20552788 Chainsaw Oil/Rake  181.93 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000SPI20553433 Hedge Trimmer  231.99 04/17/2024

 1,623.91Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-48 IT Maintenance April 2024  1,890.00 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-48 IT Maintenance April 2024  1,890.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521600-00002024-QB-51 8/23-3/24 Data Archiving  130.17 04/17/2024

20-23-000-525500-35102024-QB-51 8/23-3/24 Data Archiving  13.31 04/17/2024

20-26-000-525500-68452024-QB-51 8/23-3/24 Data Archiving  1.48 04/17/2024

20-00-000-521600-00002024-QB-51 8/23-3/24 Data Archiving  149.78 04/17/2024

10-10-000-521600-00002024-QB-51 8/23-3/24 Data Archiving  29.59 04/17/2024

20-30-100-521600-00002024-QB-51 8/23-3/24 Data Archiving  55.47 04/17/2024

 4,159.80Check Total:

Vendor: Blake Schaffnit Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False203031

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  85.00 04/17/2024

 85.00Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Semprevivo Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False200764

20-21-000-525500-12333 Throwing/Pitching Instruction  1,897.50 04/17/2024

 1,897.50Check Total:

Vendor: Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True178125

20-21-000-525500-12328809812/4/7 Port O Let Fees  563.39 04/17/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (04/11/2024 -  1:13 PM) Page 16

17



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 563.39Check Total:

Vendor: Shining Star Productions Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False178680

20-22-000-525500-2301Winter Classes  1,664.00 04/17/2024

 1,664.00Check Total:

Vendor: Springbrook Holding Company, LLC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True202061

20-00-000-521400-0000016595 Annual Maintenance Contract  6,267.92 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521400-0000016595 Annual Maintenance Contract  6,267.91 04/17/2024

 12,535.83Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False182050

20-30-100-530100-0000568417 Key Duplication  150.00 04/17/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000568457 Locks/Alarms  7,341.00 04/17/2024

 7,491.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-21-000-535500-1230128129 Tshirts  1,173.30 04/17/2024

 1,173.30Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-00001057448 CO2  32.86 04/17/2024

 32.86Check Total:

Vendor: Michael Thomas Jr. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: True199807

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 3/2024 Mileage  51.59 04/17/2024

 51.59Check Total:

Vendor: Adam Ties Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False202709

20-21-000-525500-1140League Awards  75.00 04/17/2024

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000360 Playbook Design  3,000.00 04/17/2024
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 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Twin Supplies, LTD Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: True199161

94-90-840-575130-000015219E Electrical Repairs  1,840.00 04/17/2024

 1,840.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-21-000-535500-1111175537954 Ball Pails  269.40 04/17/2024

 269.40Check Total:

Vendor: USA Fence Rental and Silt Fencing Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True202698

94-90-860-575180-000080091 Fencing Rental  375.00 04/17/2024

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: V3 Companies Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True189350

94-91-815-575110-0000324137 Engineering Services  3,700.00 04/17/2024

 3,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-00003/2024 Fuel  2,356.25 04/17/2024

 2,356.25Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  53.36 04/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  17.18 04/17/2024

20-30-200-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  180.41 04/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  6.09 04/17/2024

20-30-500-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  33.42 04/17/2024

20-30-150-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  302.42 04/17/2024

10-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  68.85 04/17/2024

20-30-300-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  120.32 04/17/2024

20-00-000-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  25.90 04/17/2024

20-30-100-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  1,067.19 04/17/2024

20-30-450-570400-00002/14-3/15/2024 Water  145.55 04/17/2024
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 2,020.69Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005700110 Supplies  585.89 04/17/2024

 585.89Check Total:

Vendor: Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True199040

20-22-000-525500-23621303 Winter Classes  9,564.00 04/17/2024

 9,564.00Check Total:

Vendor: Weissman Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False202597

20-23-000-535500-3510244315249 Costumes  1,151.44 04/17/2024

 1,151.44Check Total:

Vendor: West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False193195

10-10-000-530210-000051074 Gator Repairs  57.03 04/17/2024

 57.03Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False202232

20-30-150-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  254.00 04/17/2024

20-30-450-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  349.00 04/17/2024

20-30-300-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  163.00 04/17/2024

10-00-000-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  1,820.36 04/17/2024

20-30-200-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  229.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  292.00 04/17/2024

20-30-500-521300-00003/2024 Scavenger Services  409.00 04/17/2024

 3,516.36Check Total:

Vendor: Piotr Zubek Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: True202847

94-90-000-575170-0000License Prep/Exam Fees  73.00 04/17/2024

 73.00Check Total:
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 416,457.53

 86
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Vendor: Chicago Empire FC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200770

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees-29 teams  19,130.00 04/04/2024

 19,130.00Check Total:

Vendor: Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True125150

20-30-100-521600-000064076 Alarm Repairs  927.50 04/04/2024

 927.50Check Total:

Vendor: David Harris Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False134196

10-00-000-220271-00002023 Flex Reimbursement  346.20 04/04/2024

 346.20Check Total:

Vendor: TK Elevator Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False184207

20-30-100-521600-00003007836482 Maintenance 4/1-6/30/2024  783.69 04/04/2024

 783.69Check Total:

Vendor: US LAX Events Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False199170

20-21-000-525500-1172Tournament Fees  700.00 04/04/2024

 700.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 21,887.39

 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AAC Auto Clinic Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202849

10-10-000-530340-0000185550/6076/250 Truck #441 Repairs  3,756.19 04/17/2024

 3,756.19Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-00-000-570100-00002/8-3/14/2024 Electric  21.86 04/17/2024

20-30-350-570100-00002/8-3/14/2024 Electric  175.28 04/17/2024

20-30-350-570100-00002/8-3/14/2024 Electric  308.47 04/17/2024

 505.61Check Total:

Vendor: All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True103201

20-21-000-525500-1261242005 Winter Classes  13,570.00 04/17/2024

 13,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: AMI Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False100182

20-21-000-535500-1234967707 Banners  97.65 04/17/2024

 97.65Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-00003146325 February 2024 Attorney Fees  1,916.15 04/17/2024

 1,916.15Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-450-521600-000057539641 Pest Control  78.00 04/17/2024

20-30-200-521600-000057539660 Pest Control  60.00 04/17/2024

20-30-450-521600-000058557190 Pest Control  78.00 04/17/2024
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20-30-200-521600-000058557209 Pest Control  60.00 04/17/2024

 276.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True108315

20-30-100-530300-0000P70913357 Lightbulbs  101.20 04/17/2024

 101.20Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-2370Winter Classes  700.00 04/17/2024

 700.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sharon Brown Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True202751

20-00-000-530100-0000Reimbursement Supplies  80.81 04/17/2024

 80.81Check Total:

Vendor: BSN Sports Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False135160

20-21-000-535500-1232925086937 Uniforms  868.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232925086973 Uniforms  2,762.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232925087025 Uniforms  3,218.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232925087072 Uniforms  1,686.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232925087118 Uniforms  3,440.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232925087178 Uniforms  4,020.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111925087179 Equipment  1,394.49 04/17/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232925106702 Uniforms  4,118.00 04/17/2024

 21,506.49Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True202063

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  131.96 04/17/2024

 131.96Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  244.74 04/17/2024

 244.74Check Total:
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Vendor: Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False113456

10-10-000-521315-00007679704 Irrigation Repairs  158.70 04/17/2024

 158.70Check Total:

Vendor: Chapman and Cutler LLP Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False200719

94-90-000-580935-00002090852 Bond Issuance Fees  7,500.00 04/17/2024

 7,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True202339

20-21-000-525500-11411875 Referee Fees  3,268.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-11401875 Referee Fees  720.00 04/17/2024

 3,988.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  103.92 04/17/2024

 103.92Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550400-00006430364 Fertilizer  1,600.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550400-00006430379 Fertilizer  1,600.00 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550400-00006430388 Fertilizer  1,600.00 04/17/2024

 4,800.00Check Total:

Vendor: Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True202672

94-90-830-575110-000023-182-06R Bond Copies  155.63 04/17/2024

 155.63Check Total:

Vendor: FGM Architects Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False200723

94-90-860-575180-000022-3556.01-15 Professionsal Services  9,278.07 04/17/2024

 9,278.07Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True129093

20-30-150-521600-0000696893 Sprinkler Inspection  360.00 04/17/2024
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 360.00Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1123Tournament Fees  3,902.18 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1124Winter Classes  1,800.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Tournament Fees  8,240.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-1126Winter Classes  10,766.00 04/17/2024

 24,708.18Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True132271

10-10-000-550300-00009049687248 Faucet  240.06 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-00009051346337 Bathroom Repairs  432.16 04/17/2024

 672.22Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True202326

94-91-873-575110-000032274 Design Services  146.95 04/17/2024

 146.95Check Total:

Vendor: Holy Cow Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False137180

20-21-000-535500-1112240278 Uniforms  1,560.00 04/17/2024

 1,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False141750

10-10-000-521370-0000Matz Pesticide License  90.00 04/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-0000Zubek Pesticide License  120.00 04/17/2024

 210.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True199968

10-00-000-585815-0000Reimbursement Boot Reimbursement  80.54 04/17/2024

 80.54Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False151470

96-00-880-575110-000043630 Dirt  476.00 04/17/2024
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 476.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530300-000029351 Paint Supplies  35.97 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000029945 Supplies  26.91 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-000030089 eLECTRICAL rEPAIRS  46.90 04/17/2024

20-30-450-550300-000030220 Drywall Repairs  45.81 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-000030372 Supplies  20.17 04/17/2024

85-30-100-541300-000030480 Plywood  2,053.34 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550300-000030689 Bathroom Repairs  59.55 04/17/2024

 2,288.65Check Total:

Vendor: Janet Morris Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False200544

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  25.98 04/17/2024

 25.98Check Total:

Vendor: MyPlate2Yours, LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True202186

20-22-000-525500-2314878 Winter Classes  283.48 04/17/2024

 283.48Check Total:

Vendor: Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False198916

20-00-000-530213-0000292969 Memorail Plaques  181.37 04/17/2024

 181.37Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False161205

94-90-860-575180-00002/9-3/12/2024 Gas  1,513.73 04/17/2024

 1,513.73Check Total:

Vendor: NISL Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False160640

20-21-000-525500-1123League Fees  5,540.00 04/17/2024

 5,540.00Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False163300

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  150.88 04/17/2024
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20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  150.87 04/17/2024

 301.75Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-123323662 Umpire Fees  80.00 04/17/2024

20-21-000-525500-123323701 Umpire Fees  80.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-525500-000023726 Referee Fees  110.00 04/17/2024

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False200150

94-90-865-575110-0000282251 Legal Publication  94.30 04/17/2024

 94.30Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False200177

20-30-100-530300-0000301236 Supplies  530.32 04/17/2024

20-30-450-530310-0000301236 Supplies  450.58 04/17/2024

20-30-200-530310-0000301236 Supplies  401.28 04/17/2024

 1,382.18Check Total:

Vendor: Rainbow Animal Assisted Therapy, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False202935

20-30-100-525500-0000Winter Classes  56.00 04/17/2024

 56.00Check Total:

Vendor: Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True173930

10-10-000-530210-00006048173 580 Mower Repairs  1,137.08 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530210-00006048218 580 Mower Repairs  486.62 04/17/2024

 1,623.70Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True200491

94-91-805-575180-0000QB 44 IT Upgrades  1,000.00 04/17/2024

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  64.78 04/17/2024
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 64.78Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-00-000-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  606.05 04/17/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  55.71 04/17/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  275.59 04/17/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  105.18 04/17/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  18.63 04/17/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  606.05 04/17/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000211703 District Phone Service April 2024  133.11 04/17/2024

 1,800.32Check Total:

Vendor: Steam Learning LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: True202948

20-22-000-525500-23700062 Winter Classes  2,200.00 04/17/2024

 2,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: TeamSnap, Inc. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False199759

20-21-000-525500-1172Annual Subscription  1,101.98 04/17/2024

 1,101.98Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False137161

20-30-100-530300-0000Plywood  141.96 04/17/2024

10-10-000-550600-0000District Plantings  50.90 04/17/2024

20-00-000-541250-0000Party Wagon Grill  219.00 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530210-0000Fans  270.16 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Tools  17.18 04/17/2024

 699.20Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-11119228 Equipment  1,120.00 04/17/2024

 1,120.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-21-000-535500-1232175462979 Buckets  293.05 04/17/2024
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 293.05Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005686585-0 Supplies  758.15 04/17/2024

 758.15Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 119,683.63

 48
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Printed: 03/25/2024 -  2:08PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00012.03.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Active Network, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False201834

94-00-000-220100-00001000150714 Credit Card Readers  1,938.00 03/25/2024

 1,938.00Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-150-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  222.93 03/25/2024

20-30-200-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  2,643.83 03/25/2024

10-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  452.59 03/25/2024

20-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  84.92 03/25/2024

20-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  25.53 03/25/2024

10-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  24.87 03/25/2024

10-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  147.26 03/25/2024

20-30-300-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  486.15 03/25/2024

 4,088.08Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-100-521600-000057539640 Pest Control  99.00 03/25/2024

20-30-100-521600-000058557189 Pest Control  99.00 03/25/2024

20-30-300-521600-000058557191 Pest Control  88.00 03/25/2024

 286.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daily Herald Media Group Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False202656

94-90-865-575110-0000282251 Legal Publication  94.30 03/25/2024

 94.30Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False119690
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94-90-860-575180-0000Water 11/28-1/28/2024  19.82 03/25/2024

 19.82Check Total:

Vendor: Holsteins Garage Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True137160

10-10-000-530340-00002997 Fleet Inspections  1,260.00 04/17/2024

 1,260.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-521370-000028994 Garden Soil  14.98 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000029392 Supplies  11.96 04/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-000029476 Supplies  49.11 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000029488 Supplies  2.73 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000029530 Supplies  2.28 04/17/2024

20-30-150-530210-000029683 Mounting Tape  13.97 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000029817 Tools  32.22 04/17/2024

20-30-200-550300-000029818 Fountain Repairs  20.16 04/17/2024

20-30-200-550300-000029822 Supplies  11.48 04/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-000029885 Supplies  18.95 04/17/2024

10-10-000-530300-000029887 Supplies  10.28 04/17/2024

10-10-000-521370-000029943 Supplies  90.36 04/17/2024

94-90-000-575170-000029973 Supplies  50.94 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000030547 Supplies  27.99 04/17/2024

20-30-100-530300-000030574 Supplies  193.00 04/17/2024

 550.41Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203026

94-90-860-575180-0000Excess Footage FJC  1,154.53 03/25/2024

 1,154.53Check Total:

Vendor: Tecnifibre USA, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False202718

20-21-000-535500-118222902 Equipment  2,250.00 03/25/2024

 2,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False200963
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10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 2/12-3/11/2024  35.60 03/25/2024

 35.60Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False200675

94-90-860-575180-0000Permit Fee  13,715.50 03/25/2024

 13,715.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 25,392.24

 11
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Printed: 03/19/2024 -  1:53PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00011.03.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200434

10-00-000-585820-0000854849 Pre-Employment Physicals  264.00 03/19/2024

10-00-000-585820-0000855060 DOT Random Pool Annual Fee  250.00 03/19/2024

10-00-000-585820-0000855531 Pre-Employment Physicals  196.00 03/19/2024

 710.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carlson Paint & Glass Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False198956

20-30-200-550300-0000G168099 Window Replacement  180.30 03/19/2024

 180.30Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False203026

94-91-930-575180-0000Sunset Park Gas Line Upgrade  8,974.65 03/19/2024

 8,974.65Check Total:

Vendor: Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False170852

20-21-000-535500-1120915785 Field Paint  2,034.76 03/19/2024

20-21-000-535500-1172915785 Field Paint  1,280.01 03/19/2024

 3,314.77Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 13,179.72

 4
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Vendor: Adrenaline Lacrosse Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202176

20-21-000-535500-117245325 Player Jackets  1,280.00 03/21/2024

 1,280.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-300-521600-000055532783 Pest Control  88.00 03/21/2024

 88.00Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 2/2024 Mileae  109.38 03/21/2024

 109.38Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610Winter Classes  559.00 03/21/2024

20-24-000-525500-4610Winter Classes  602.00 03/21/2024

 1,161.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False202217

20-22-000-525500-23151138 Winter Classes  120.00 03/21/2024

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-200-521600-0000P18308 Fire Alarm Installation  995.00 03/21/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000P18309 Burglar Alarm Installation  995.00 03/21/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000R61091 Monitoring 3/1/2024-2/28/2025  528.00 03/21/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000R61092 Monitoring 3/1/2024-2/28/2025  359.40 03/21/2024
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 2,877.40Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric  31.47 03/21/2024

94-90-860-575180-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric FJC  517.40 03/21/2024

94-90-860-575180-00002/7-3/13/2024 Electric Churchill  118.42 03/21/2024

 667.29Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Winter Classes  550.00 03/21/2024

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True202672

94-90-860-575180-0000#8 FJC Renovation  484,438.51 03/21/2024

 484,438.51Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True129093

20-30-150-521600-0000662535 Monitoring  247.80 03/21/2024

 247.80Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True202326

94-91-870-575110-000032201 Design Services  272.50 03/21/2024

 272.50Check Total:

Vendor: Tom Hultsch Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False202712

20-22-000-525500-2311Winter Classes  600.00 03/21/2024

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Illinois Central School Bus Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False203022

20-24-000-525500-462556509654/29 Field Trip Transportation  3,250.00 03/21/2024

 3,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-111218U Tournament Fees  1,225.00 03/21/2024
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 1,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False166407

20-21-000-525500-1275Winter Classes  3,744.00 03/21/2024

 3,744.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False161205

94-90-860-575180-00002/14-3/15/2024 Gas  84.68 03/21/2024

10-00-000-570200-00002/14-3/15/2024 Gas  98.35 03/21/2024

 183.03Check Total:

Vendor: Out On A Whim Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False199051

20-30-100-525500-0000Winter Classes  409.50 03/21/2024

 409.50Check Total:

Vendor: Rise Field Hockey Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True200070

20-21-000-525500-1171Winter Classes  3,919.50 03/21/2024

 3,919.50Check Total:

Vendor: Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False182470

20-26-000-525500-6801RG2194962 Movie in the Park  2,225.00 03/21/2024

 2,225.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True202650

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 2/2024 Mileage  37.52 03/21/2024

 37.52Check Total:

Vendor: TYCO Integrated Security Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False185380

20-30-100-570300-000039942019 4/1-6/30/2024 Monitoring  255.00 03/21/2024

 255.00Check Total:

Vendor: Uline Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False199517

20-21-000-535500-1232174838822 Supplies  364.57 03/21/2024
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 364.57Check Total:

Vendor: W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True199088

94-91-930-575180-0000718 13 Sunset Pool Renovations  1,012,221.00 03/21/2024

 1,012,221.00Check Total:

Vendor: Weissman Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False202597

20-23-000-535500-3510244222985 Costumes  858.79 03/21/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510244235970 Costumes  392.56 03/21/2024

 1,251.35Check Total:

Vendor: Wight & Company Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True202991

94-91-805-575180-0000220194-010 Professional Services  15,500.00 03/21/2024

 15,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True199401

94-91-805-575180-0000#8 ASFC Renovations  602,229.82 03/21/2024

 602,229.82Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,139,227.17

 26
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Vendor: Darshan Addanki Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203021

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True202673

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  245.03 03/12/2024

 245.03Check Total:

Vendor: Barrington Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False198951

20-21-000-525500-111212U Tournament Fees  595.00 03/12/2024

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bluestem Ecological Services Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False200762

94-90-815-575110-00003762 Invasive Woody Clearing  11,545.00 03/12/2024

 11,545.00Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  57.51 03/12/2024

 57.51Check Total:

Vendor: College of Dupage Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False200756

20-30-500-521600-0000PE20230825-47 Pool Rental  1,440.00 03/12/2024

 1,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True199406

20-00-000-521400-000024030824 February 2024 Timekeeping System  286.50 03/12/2024

10-00-000-521400-000024030824 February 2024 Timekeeping System  286.50 03/12/2024
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 573.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dupage Federation on Human Reform Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False198967

20-00-000-521650-00009980 Translation Services  846.30 03/12/2024

 846.30Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-21-000-525500-1123Addanki USA Cup-Tournament Fees  3,400.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki USA Cup-Tournament Fees  2,025.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Sinc Sports-Lakers  20.86 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1112Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  333.50 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  833.75 03/12/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Babicz Amazon-Supplies  259.99 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Skillshark-Evaluation Software  667.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1233Babicz USSA-Tournament Fees  657.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  73.51 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz GoDaddy-Domain  35.16 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Babicz Adobe-Subscription  21.24 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Babicz Amazon-Supplies  116.18 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1233Babicz Petes-Staff Recognition  275.75 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  8.54 03/12/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Class Supplies  10.00 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Software  12.99 03/12/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  46.63 03/12/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Five Below-Event Supplies  60.80 03/12/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  28.67 03/12/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  24.98 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Class Supplies  23.78 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Brush Dollar Tree-Supplies  38.75 03/12/2024
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20-30-100-521675-0000Brush Walmart-Employee of the Month  20.00 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  306.52 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2024  66.73 03/12/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  48.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Supplies  85.38 03/12/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Ubiquiti-IT Supplies  1,066.00 03/12/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani Ubiquiti-IT Supplies  1,144.00 03/12/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,092.66 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2024  237.74 03/12/2024

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  176.99 03/12/2024

20-30-100-540700-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Datacard Printer  1,479.88 03/12/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  181.43 03/12/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2024  117.95 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  152.12 03/12/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  53.48 03/12/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2024  86.25 03/12/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 03/12/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Internet  368.40 03/12/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  151.00 03/12/2024

20-30-200-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  222.87 03/12/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  376.93 03/12/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  654.39 03/12/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  157.90 03/12/2024

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 03/12/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  42.48 03/12/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  152.12 03/12/2024

20-30-100-540700-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Datacard Printer/Ribbons  1,839.49 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  289.85 03/12/2024

94-91-805-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  275.22 03/12/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani IGFOA-Membership  400.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2024  73.02 03/12/2024

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  654.39 03/12/2024

20-00-000-540700-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  2,397.00 03/12/2024
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20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 1/21-2/20/2024  66.73 03/12/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 03/12/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  192.92 03/12/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Cards/Ribbons  805.35 03/12/2024

20-00-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  19.85 03/12/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 03/12/2024

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  128.20 03/12/2024

10-10-000-540550-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  16.99 03/12/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani NNA-Notary Services  203.50 03/12/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  247.85 03/12/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jersey Mikes-Staff Meeting  144.67 03/12/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Software  21.24 03/12/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Dikker NRPA-Annual Dues  450.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Dikker NRPA-Annual Dues  450.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jersey Mikes-Staff Meeting  144.67 03/12/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Fun Express-Supplies  58.40 03/12/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Stuew-Tree Propagation  539.13 03/12/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Stuew-Tree Propagation  1,018.75 03/12/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Amazon-Supplies  69.69 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Petes-Staff Meeting  128.19 03/12/2024

20-24-000-525500-4610Lim Jeff Ellis-CPR Training  425.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim County Farm Bagels-Meeting  35.15 03/12/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Portillos-Staff Lunch  31.27 03/12/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  380.01 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  1,039.42 03/12/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Lim UI New York-IT Supplies  1,311.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Software  21.24 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521800-0000Lim USPS-Postage  8.73 03/12/2024

20-24-000-525500-4610Lim Red Cross-CPR Training  494.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Amazon-Donation Raffle  35.16 03/12/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000Lim Culligan-Water Service  112.17 03/12/2024

94-91-805-575180-0000Lim UI New York-IT Supplies  1,602.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585990-0000Lim Discount Mugs-GEPD Giveaways  1,482.19 03/12/2024
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20-24-000-535500-4643MacDonald IL Afterschool-Adventuretime  150.00 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4598MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  8.90 03/12/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000MacDonald Jewel-Supplies  39.75 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000MacDonald NRPA-CPRP Renewal  70.00 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  27.40 03/12/2024

20-30-150-541300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  119.50 03/12/2024

20-22-000-535500-2364MacDonald Jewel-Class Supplies  34.98 03/12/2024

20-22-000-535500-2311MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  89.99 03/12/2024

20-22-000-525500-2350MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Winter Classes  346.50 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  223.58 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1261MacDonald Amazon-Class Supplies  435.94 03/12/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702MacDonald Chicago Maritime-Day Trip  45.00 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  77.51 03/12/2024

20-22-000-525500-2364MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  210.94 03/12/2024

20-22-000-525500-2364MacDonald Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  29.77 03/12/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702MacDonald Base Cafe-Day Trip Lunch  135.12 03/12/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Norman Addison Auto-Truck Parts  326.24 03/12/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Norman Amazon-Truck Parts  547.65 03/12/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Norman PDRMA-Seminar  25.00 03/12/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage Container  149.00 03/12/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000Norman Steiner-Light Poles  1,922.15 03/12/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage Container  278.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Supplies  5.52 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  234.60 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Ribbon Cutting Materials  115.03 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray N2-Print Advertising  500.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-H-Stakes  26.99 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585800-0000OKray GE Chamber-Community Awards  200.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Identity Graphics-Print Materials  87.55 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray AMI-Banners  291.27 03/12/2024

10-00-000-585800-0000OKray GE Chamber-Community Awards  200.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray UPrinting-Banners  865.52 03/12/2024
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20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  13.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray UPrinting-Banners  683.20 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Supplies  139.99 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Supplies  34.99 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  374.21 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Tribune-Subscription  19.96 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray iStock-Stock Photography  129.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray UPrinting-Buttons  313.82 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Kidlist-Advertising  600.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Amazon-Supplies  8.08 03/12/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000OKray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  60.00 03/12/2024

20-26-000-535500-6850Semetko Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  47.36 03/12/2024

20-26-000-535500-6850Semetko Amazon-Event Supplies  49.76 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Semetko Servsafe-Food Handling Class  179.00 03/12/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Smentek 4Imprint-Marketing  352.74 03/12/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Party City-Event Supplies  161.60 03/12/2024

20-24-000-525500-4625Speck Kahoot-Camp Training  118.47 03/12/2024

20-21-000-525500-1241Speck Redlok-Membership Dues  150.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Speck Amazon-Employee of the Month  50.00 03/12/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Roasti's-Event Supplies  71.98 03/12/2024

20-26-000-525500-6816Speck Photobooth Services-Event Entertainment  550.00 03/12/2024

20-26-000-525500-6816Speck Photobooth Services-Event Entertainment  108.50 03/12/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Speck Revolution-Costumes  66.90 03/12/2024

20-26-000-535500-6820Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  603.36 03/12/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Mariano's-Open House  16.97 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-First Aid Supplies  91.46 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Birthday Parties  736.00 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  68.97 03/12/2024

20-30-100-521675-0000Thomas Amazon-Member Retention  95.48 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Amazon-Towels  383.80 03/12/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Pickleballs  35.78 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  28.15 03/12/2024

20-30-100-540700-0000Thomas Amazon-IT Equipment  89.96 03/12/2024
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10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Amazon-Supplies  16.50 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1141Tripp Amazon-Equipment  114.81 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1120Tripp Amazon-Equipment  258.96 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1232Tripp Amazon-Ice Packs  175.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Ice Packs  125.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Equipment  680.00 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1120Tripp Amazon-Ice Packs  175.95 03/12/2024

20-21-000-535500-1230Tripp Amazon-Equipment  49.98 03/12/2024

 51,668.23Check Total:

Vendor: Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True129093

20-30-300-521600-0000669132 Monitoring  150.00 03/12/2024

20-30-300-521600-0000669132 Monitoring  105.00 03/12/2024

 255.00Check Total:

Vendor: Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True133300

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  12.50 03/12/2024

 12.50Check Total:

Vendor: Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True202350

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  255.61 03/12/2024

 255.61Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True123355

20-30-500-521600-000020119018 Lifeguard Class  425.00 03/12/2024

20-30-500-521600-000020119066 Lifeguard Class  425.00 03/12/2024

 850.00Check Total:

Vendor: JR. Badger Baseball Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False199814

20-21-000-525500-111215U Tournament Fees  595.00 01/17/2024

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: Megan Kearns Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True202784

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  42.04 03/12/2024
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 42.04Check Total:

Vendor: Joann Kim Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True202394

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  166.86 03/12/2024

 166.86Check Total:

Vendor: Landscape Material Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False151470

10-10-000-550600-000043501 Dirt Spoils Disposal  45.00 03/12/2024

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True152045

10-10-000-550300-0000Wallplate  10.74 03/12/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000Nuts/Bolts  37.36 03/12/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Keys  34.98 03/12/2024

20-30-200-550300-0000Fountain Repairs  32.36 03/12/2024

10-10-000-530900-0000Padlock  8.99 03/12/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Nuts/Bolts  2.70 03/12/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000Wire  8.99 03/12/2024

 136.12Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False161205

94-90-860-575180-000012/14-2/9/2024 Gas  1,530.30 03/12/2024

 1,530.30Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  113.95 03/12/2024

 113.95Check Total:

Vendor: Chris Stuart Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False202608

20-21-000-525500-1112Team Registration  75.00 03/12/2024

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False200675

10-10-000-521370-0000Burn Permits Prescibed Burns  400.00 03/12/2024
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 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False190330

20-00-000-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  17.18 03/12/2024

20-30-350-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  108.10 03/12/2024

20-30-450-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  180.41 03/12/2024

20-30-150-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  86.28 03/12/2024

20-30-100-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  1,114.25 03/12/2024

20-30-200-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  176.92 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  17.18 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  5.21 03/12/2024

20-30-500-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  40.20 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570400-00001/16-2/15/2024 Water  53.36 03/12/2024

 1,799.09Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False202232

20-30-200-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  229.00 03/12/2024

94-91-805-575180-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  5,125.51 03/12/2024

10-00-000-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  246.00 03/12/2024

20-30-100-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  292.00 03/12/2024

20-30-450-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  325.00 03/12/2024

20-30-150-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  254.00 03/12/2024

20-30-300-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  175.00 03/12/2024

20-30-500-521300-00002/2024 Scavenger Services  409.00 03/12/2024

 7,055.51Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 80,452.05

 24

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/15/2024 -  7:26 AM) Page 9
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User:

Printed: 03/13/2024 - 11:02AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.03.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True107285

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True202457

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rebecca Brush Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True202651

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True114260

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  75.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Justin Diener Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True201591

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Quarterly Cell Phone  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True198843

10-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 03/12/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  75.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gleasigo Enterprises Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False203017

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/13/2024 - 11:02 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

20-25-000-525500-5728249 Event Entertainment  300.00 03/12/2024

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Gomez Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True203018

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Christopher Gutmann Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True202389

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Hugh Johnson Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True199968

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Lim Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True200711

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: David MacDonald Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True202346

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Scott Norman Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True161204

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly  Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Courtney O'Kray Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True163593

20-00-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Paul Pitts Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True198883

20-30-100-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (03/13/2024 - 11:02 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dave Rajeck Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True173290

10-10-000-570300-0000Cell Reimb Qtrly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 03/12/2024

 150.00Check Total:
